
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032322-2022 

Contract

Provision of Enteral Feeding Pumps, Feeds and
Consumables to Hospital Sites and the Provision of
Home Delivery Service for Bradford Teaching Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032322

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033453  

Published 15 November 2022, 10:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Royal Infirmary, Duckworth Lane

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032322-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032322-2022
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk
https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Enteral Feeding Pumps, Feeds and Consumables to Hospital Sites and the
Provision of Home Delivery Service for Bradford Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33692300 - Enteral feeds

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking offers for (adults and children) as an integrated service within the
boundaries of the Bradford Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust for the provision of
enteral feeding pumps, feeds, plastics, ancillaries, extension sets, gastrostomy buttons and
associated consumables to hospital sites as specified and the provision of a Home Delivery
Service for Community.

This requirement is based on an “on-FP10” proposal

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692300 - Enteral feeds



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking offers for (adults and children) as an integrated service within the
boundaries of the Bradford Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust for the provision of
enteral feeding pumps, feeds, plastics, ancillaries, extension sets, gastrostomy buttons and
associated consumables to hospital sites as specified and the provision of a Home Delivery
Service for Community.

This requirement is based on an “on-FP10” proposal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011702

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbott Laboratories

Abbott House

/Notice/011702-2022


Page 6 to 8

Maidenhead

SL6 4XE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,500,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £10,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Royal Infirmary

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Royal Infirmary

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Royal Infirmary

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-14T22:39:07+0100
	TCPDF




